
Hatia - Dimapur Special/08661X - Exp - SER 
BKSC/Bokaro Steel City to DHN/Dhanbad Junction 

1h 50m - 49 km - 0 halts - Departs Mon 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HTE Hatia 22:30 0 1 0 28 650 SER
2 RNC Ranchi Junction 22:45 22:50 5m 0 1 7 51 629 SER
3 MURI Muri Junction 00:01 00:05 4m 0 2 67 58 251 SER
4 BKSC Bokaro Steel City 01:00 01:05 5m 0 2 120 27 241 SER
5 DHN Dhanbad Junction 02:55 03:00 5m 0 2 169 58 232 ECR
6 ASN Asansol Junction 04:00 04:05 5m 0 2 227 56 106 ER
7 DGR Durgapur 04:50 04:55 5m 0 2 269 47 73 ER
8 SURI Siuri 06:25 06:30 5m 0 2 340 41 ER
9 MLDT Malda Town 10:40 10:45 5m 0 2 511 77 31 ER
10 BOE Barsoi Junction 11:55 12:00 5m 0 2 601 49 34 NFR
11 KNE KishanGanj 13:10 13:15 5m 0 2 659 44 53 NFR
12 NJP New Jalpaiguri Junction 15:15 15:20 5m 0 2 746 44 114 NFR
13 NBQ New Bongaigaon Junction 21:00 21:05 5m 0 2 997 45 60 NFR
14 KYQ Kamakhya Junction 00:25 00:30 5m 0 3 1147 27 56 NFR
15 GHY Guwahati 00:45 01:00 15m 0 3 1154 52 59 NFR
16 LMG Lumding Junction 04:30 04:45 15m 0 3 1334 40 138 NFR
17 DMV Dimapur 06:30 0 3 1404 - NFR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 10 2024 (16:01)

May 10 2024 (16:01)

1

1


